Spec. No. 20200619                                            Page (s): 1/5
PART NO.
料  号
WMF21 Series NTC THERMISTOR
REV NO.
版  本
0/A (JUN. 19th, 2020)
1. APPEARANCE 外观

5-2. Periodic Inspection 周期性试验
See the items with *参见*条目
6. NUMBERING SYSTEM AND PACKING 产品标号及包装
6-1. PART NUMBERING 产品编号
WMF21 - 10 D11 M P U P 8 C B 7
①         ②    ③    ④    ⑤     ⑥    ⑦   ⑧    ⑨   ⑩    ⑪
① Series WMF21： NTC thermistors for limiting of inrush current
    WMF21 系列:   用于抑制浪涌电流系列 NTC 热敏电阻器
  ②  Rated zero power resistance 额定零功率电阻 4.7:4.7Ω   5:5.0Ω   10:10Ω
③  Disk diameter 芯片尺寸 D9：Φ9mm;   D11：Φ11mm;    D13：Φ13mm;   D15：Φ15mm
  ④  Tolerance of Resistance 阻值允差：  M - ±20% ;  U - ±15% ;  K - ±10%
⑤   Coating Material 包封材料：S - Silicone 硅树脂     N - No Coating 无包封
                         P - PF Resin 酚酫树脂    E - Epoxy 环氧树脂
⑥  Shape of Leads 引线形状：U- Inside kink 内弯  S – Straight 直形  A - Axis Formed 轴弯
  ⑦  Coating materia 引线材质：U-Cu 铜线   P-Cp 钢线
  ⑧  Leads Diameter 引线直径：5 – Φ0.5mm   6 – Φ0.6mm   8 – Φ0.8mm   1 – Φ1.0mm
⑨  Leads Distance 引线间距：A – 2.5mm   B – 5.0mm   C – 7.5mm   D –10.0mm
⑩  Packing Type包装方式  B: Bulk散装   A: Ammo条带  C: Reel盘带 ……
⑪  Leads length 引线长度：10: 10.0±1.0mm  3.2: 3.2±0.5mm  7: 7.0±1.0mm  20:20mm(最小值)
6-2.Lot Numbering 批号编号方法
 TL1  130135  1/3
①             ②                   ③
① Material code 材料代号  TL1: TL 材料第 1 批;
②  Pipelined batch number 流水批号： 130135;
②   Shipment branch card batch number 出货分卡号；
Spec. No.20200619                                    Page (s): 5/5
PART NO.
料  号
WMF21 Series NTC THERMISTOR
REV NO.
版  本
0/A (JUN. 19th, 2020)
6-3. Packing Type 包装方式
■ Bulk 散装
□ Ammo 条带
□ Reel 盘带
7. Operating Temperature Range 工作温度范围:
-40~ + 170℃
8. STORAGE CONDITIONS 存贮环境条件：
8-1.Temperature 温度: -10℃～+40℃
8-2. Humidity 湿度: ≤70%RH
8-3. Term 期限: ≤6 months (First-in/ First-out 先进先出)
8-4. Place 地点:
Do not exposing the components to the following conditions, otherwise, it may result in deterioration of characteristics.
不要暴露在下列环境条件下，否则将导致性能衰退或参数飘移：
1) Corrosive gas or deoxidizing gas. 腐蚀性或易氧化气体
2) Flammable and explosive gases. 易燃易爆气体
3) Oil, water and chemical liquid. 油、水和化学溶液
4) Under the sunlight. 太阳光下
8-5. Handling after seal open: After unpacking of the minimum package, reseal it promptly or store it inside a sealed container with a
drying agent.
    尽量保证开口最小化，立即重新封好，并贮存在密封、带有干燥剂的容器中。
9. WARNING 注意、警告  !
Do not apply the components under the following conditions, otherwise, it may result in deterioration of characteristics,
destruction of components or in the worst case, to catching fire.